the predetermined discount of ‘in kind’ elements shall be set at 
twenty five per cent (25%) (for example) then for the purpose 
of Gross Revenue calculation, Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs 
(INR 50,00,000) cash element + (twenty five per cent 
(25%) of Indian Rupees Fifty Lakhs (INR 50,00,000) or 
Indian Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand (INR 
12,50,000) would be considered, ascertaining the total value 
of the deal at Indian Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Fifty 
Thousand (INR 62,50,000). Certain categories that have 
no cash element or direct revenue and serve solely to promote 
the Competitions shall be exempt from the Gross Revenue 
calculation. Additionally, any arrangements that directly 
subsidise the operational expenditure of participating clubs